connection with the offering of the Placing Shares.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING

Reference is made to the Notifiable Transactions, the Employee Options and the Galaxy Convertible
Bonds disclosed in the Notifiable Transactions Announcement of the Company dated 11 October 2007.
It is currently expected that the completion of the Placing will occur before the Completion of the
Notifiable Transactions.

The shareholdings in the Company (i) at the date of this Announcement; (ii) at completion of the
Placing; (iii) at completion of Placing and Notifiable Transactions; (iv) at completion of Placing and
Notifiable Transactions and full exercise of Employee Options; (v) at completion of Placing and
Notifiable Transactions and full conversion of Galaxy Convertible Bonds; and (vi) at completion of
Placing and Notifiable Transactions, full exercise of Employee Share Options and full conversion of
Galaxy Convertible Bonds are and will be as set out below:

Shareholders

Immediately before the

Placing

Immediately after the

Placing

Immediately after

Placing and Completion

of the Notifiable

Transactions

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Major Shareholders (including the

Noteholders) 1,496,551,874 45.31 1,496,551,874 43.34 1,653,355,874 42.04

Lui Family members (other than

Major Shareholders) 224,304,664 6.79 224,304,664 6.50 224,304,664 5.70

KWIH 614,984,047 18.62 614,984,047 17.81 162,484,047 4.13

Directors (other than Lui Family

members) 2,752,533 0.08 2,752,533 0.08 2,752,533 0.07

Other connected persons of

the Company 82,250,410 2.49 82,250,410 2.38 82,250,410 2.09

Permira Fund — — — — 775,884,000 19.73

Placees — — 150,000,000 4.34 150,000,000 3.81

Public shareholders (other than

the Placees) 881,970,833 26.70 881,970,833 25.54 881,970,833 22.42

Total 3,302,814,361 100 3,452,814,361 100 3,933,002,361 100

– 7 –

Shareholders

Immediately after

Placing, Completion

of the Notifiable

Transactions and

full exercise of

Employee Options

Immediately after

Placing, Completion of

the Notifiable

Transactions and full

conversion of Galaxy

Convertible Bonds

Immediately after

Placing, Completion

of the Notifiable

Transactions, full

exercise of Employee

Options and full

conversion of Galaxy

Convertible Bonds

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Major Shareholders (including the

Noteholders) 1,676,395,874 42.19 1,653,355,874 39.96 1,676,395,874 40.12

Lui Family members (other than